



# Fibre Optic Components & Assemblies

# FO WALL OUTLET & PRE-TERMINATED FITH DROP CABLE







# **Product Description**

Briticom<sup>™</sup> Pre-terminated FTTH drop cable assembled with FTTH subscriber wall outlet is engineered and manufactured to satisfy all FTTx installations.

These specially manufactured assemblies are designed to pass different environments including options for waterproof connectors to waterproof boxes or for industrial use. They are also available in MTP connector.

#### Features & Benefits

- Waterproof IP rated
- Available in armoured and non-armoured terminations
- Available in different connector and fibre types
- Plug n Play
- Tailored designs and manufacturing
- Available with pulling eye system
- Reduces installation time and cost
- Terminated to wide range of cables and wall outlets

### **Technical Specifications**

Fibre Type OS2, G657A1, 2 G657B3, G655, OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4, OM5

Connector Type	SC SX, LC DX, FC or others like MTP
, ,	IPxx depending on the chosen wall outlet
·	depending on the chosen wall outlet
Material of the cable	,
Operating temperature	
Packaging's Dimensions	

## **Ordering Information**

Description

Part Number

FTTH DROP CABLE 3MM ROUND TERMINATED WITH SC APC CONNECTOR 30M COILED IN A COMPACT PACKAGING LPLUGGED INTO FO WALL OUTLET LOADED WITH SC APC ADAPTOR MODEL 05

PDC3RW30MITB5SCA



